2017  Master Catalog
widia.com C2
 D-Style Clamping  P-Style Clamping
 Whatever your operation requirements — from light fi nishing cuts at very high cutting
speeds to heavy roughing applications — there is a WIDIA solution to meet your needs.
The complete program includes toolholders for pin-, screw-, or clamp-type holding.
 •  Used for negative style inserts.
•   Clamp assembly contains clamp, screw,

to easily identify which attributes apply.
 Toolholders
 Catalog Numbering System
DCLNR164DKC3
D C L N R
Insert
Holding Method
Insert Shape Tool Style or
Lead Angle
Insert Clearance
Angle
Hand of Tool Additional
Information
D
A A L N
R = C =
Right hand Deep pocket for
ceramic insertB B P B
L = S =
C C Q C Left hand Single pocket
locating wall
N = F =
C D D R P Neutral Straight shank,
no offset
E E S D
H F U E
S K G V F
L Y
M
O
P
R
S
T
V
W
R
L
N
 C7widia.com
 By referencing this easy-to-use guide, you can
identify the correct product to meet your needs.
1 6 4 D KC 3
Shank Dimensions Insert Size Qualifi ed Surface and Length Additional
Information
Insert Thickness
(optional)
Insert iC A = Qualifi ed back and end, 4" long R = 3 = .188"
Number of
1/8ths of “D”
B = Qualifi ed back and end, 4.5" long
Radial clearance for 4"
minimum bore 4 = .250"
C = Qualifi ed back and end, 5" long S =
D = Qualifi ed back and end, 6" long
3.00 minimum bore
E = Qualifi ed back and end, 7" long KC =
F = Qualifi ed back and end, 8" long
D-Style Clamping
G* = Qualifi ed back and end, 5.5" long

* WIDIA™ standard only.
 Toolholders
 Catalog Numbering System
DCLNR164DKC3
 C8 widia.com
D-Style Clamping Toolholders for Negative Inserts
DCKN 15°
order number catalog number H B F L1 LH L1A B3
gage
insert shim
shim
screw
Torx
Plus
clamp
assembly
Torx
Plus
slotted
pin
right hand
5696521 DCKNR124BKC3 .75 .75 1.000 4.50 1.25 .122 .22 CN..432 ICSN433 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
5696522 DCKNR164DKC3 1.00 1.00 1.250 6.00 1.25 .122 — CN..432 ICSN443 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
5696523 DCKNR204DKC3 1.25 1.25 1.500 6.00 1.25 .122 — CN..432 ICSN443 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
5696524 DCKNR205DKC4 1.25 1.25 1.500 6.00 1.25 .150 — CN..543 ICSN543 KMSP515IP 15 IP CM209R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
5696525 DCKNR206DKC4 1.25 1.25 1.500 6.00 1.50 .183 — CN..643 ICSN643 KMSP625IP 25 IP CM210R ASSY 25 IP SSP025016M
left hand
5696308 DCKNL164DKC3 1.00 1.00 1.250 6.00 1.25 .122 — CN..432 ICSN443 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
5696309 DCKNL204DKC3 1.25 1.25 1.500 6.00 1.25 .122 — CN..432 ICSN443 KMSP415IP 15 IP CM234R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
5696520 DCKNL205DKC4 1.25 1.25 1.500 6.00 1.25 .150 — CN..543 ICSN543 KMSP515IP 15 IP CM209R ASSY 15 IP SSP025016M
To
ol
s
fo